PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6893722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY D SHEETS	08/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAM R DIEPENBROCK	
Street Address:	9717 LANDMARK PARKWAY DRIVE, STE. 116	
City:	SUNSET HILLS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11097172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-872-8136

Email: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: 763 S. NEW BALLAS RD SUITE 305

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Denk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=August 31, 2021 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=August 31, 2021 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=August 31, 2021 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT 506846901 REEL: 057344 FRAME: 0467

CONSULTANT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment, made and entered into this 23 day of Awyvst, 2021, by and between Jeffrey D. Sheets, residing at 141 Watson Court, Buda, Texas 78610, and William R. Diepenbrock, residing at 9717 Landmark Parkway Drive, Suite #116, Sunset Hills, Missouri 63127, providing for the assignment of the Sheets' interests in co-developments made by him, with respect to the WEIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PUTTER TYPE GOLF CLUB.

WHEREAS. Jeffrey D. Sheets has participated in and co-invented various developments relating to **WEIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PUTTER TYPE GOLF CLUB,** including identified as a co-inventor in United States design patent No. 11,097,172, being a co-inventor with William R. Diepenbrock; and said William R. Diepenbrock desires to obtain an assignment of these designs and the patents obtained thereon as co-invented by him and Jeffrey D. Sheets, in the development of these clubs.

Now, therefore, in consideration for the mutual covenants and the earlier premises of the parties relating to the subject matter of this Assignment, and in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations of the United States, Jeff Sheets hereby assigns as follows:

Jeffrey D. Sheets herein assigns all of his right, title and interest in and to any inventions, and engineering and technical information provided by him in consultation and pertaining to the WEIGHTING SYSTEM FOR PUTTER TYPE GOLF CLUB, as shown in United States patent No. 11,097,172, including the invention, technical information, as being transferred herein as relates to any such development provided by Jeffrey D. Sheets, heretofore, and any improvements made thereon, including any improvements subsequently made by Jeffrey D. Sheets in the past, and currently, and included in any such assignment is the right of William R. Diepenbrock to enforce any rights to intellectual property that Jeff Sheets participated in relating to the subject matter as assigned herein, whether invented previously, and currently, pertaining to the subject matter

PATENT REEL: 057344 FRAME: 0468 herein; the consideration paid to Jeffrey D. Sheets is one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and as paid by William R. Diepenbrock to Jeffrey D. Sheets for the transfer and assignment of the rights as heretofore described; the assignment of any said invention and other property rights possessed by Jeffrey D. Sheets in the subject matter identified herein, as described, includes all rights to such inventions and any patents both in the United States, and throughout the world; and included in the rights assigned herein are the granting of rights to William R. Diepenbrock to litigate and enforce any property rights in the category of patents, copyrights, trade secrets, and related technology, against any others who may have previously infringed upon the same, are currently infringing, or may infringe in the future, including the right to obtain any judgment for damages, injunctive relief, or other awards to be made by any court, for violation of the property rights as assigned herein; and Jeffrey D. Sheets herein agrees to execute any legal documentation required by William R. Diepenbrock to enforce said rights, and litigate the same in the courts, without any cost to Jeff Sheets.

Jeffrey D. Sheets herein warrants that he is not obligated previously, or currently, to assign these rights herein to any other.

The patent subject to the Assignment herein is as follows: No. 11, 097,172, issued August 24, 2021.

The Assignment as executed herein was made as of the date and year above set forth.

Jeffrey D. Sheets

Nelma

Title

William R. Diepenbrock

By: William Klegen Le carin

Name Title

3

PATENT REEL: 057344 FRAME: 0470